
NAYA RAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Utility block, Capitol Complex, Sector‐ 19, Naya Raipur‐ 492 002, Chhattisgarh 

Tel No: + 91 771 2511500; Fax No.: +91 771 2511400., Website: www.nayaraipur.com 

Corrigendum-2                                   Date: 09/03/2014  
 

Name of the Work: Infrastructure Development for areas between North block and south Block at 
Sector 19 at Naya Raipur”. ( 2nd Call) 
With  reference  to  NIT  No.:            76  /NB  &  SB/  EEC‐III  /  CE  (E)  /  NRDA  /  2013‐14,  Raipur,  
Dated:      03.03.2014 ,the following Corrigendum‐ 2 is made based on the query received :‐ 
 

Sr. No.  Description   In place of Read As
01  Last Date and time of 

submission of Tender 
11-04-2014  & 15.00Hrs 25-04-2014  & 15.00Hrs 

02  Date and time of 
opening of Tender 

11-04-2014  & 16.00Hrs 25-04-2014  & 16.00Hrs 

03  Clause 4.1 Financial 
Criteria of Detailed NIT 

 

Average Annual 
Turnover 

Minimum average annual gross 
turnover of  the bidder  shall be 
INR  10Crores  during  last  three 
complete  financial  years  (i.e 
2010‐11,  2011‐12  &  2012‐13). 
(Audited  balance  sheet  duly 
signed  by  CA  should  be 
enclosed). 

Minimum  average  annual  gross 
turnover  of  the  bidder  shall  be  INR 
10Crores  of  any  three  consecutive 
complete  financial  years  out  of  FY 
(2010‐11,  2011‐12,  2012‐13  and 
2013‐14) can be considered. (Audited 
balance sheet duly signed by CA and 
notarized should be enclosed) 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                   
All other terms and condition shall remain same. 

u;k jk;iqj & esjk jk;iqj                                                                              

 Chief Executive Officer  

  

 


